2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN

Ag District

SOUTHWEST
EAST CENTRAL
SOUTH CENTRAL
EAST CENTRAL
SOUTH CENTRAL
SOUTH CENTRAL
SOUTHWEST
CENTRAL
SOUTH CENTRAL
SOUTH CENTRAL
SOUTHEAST
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
SOUTH CENTRAL
EAST CENTRAL
SOUTH CENTRAL
SOUTH CENTRAL
CENTRAL
SOUTH CENTRAL
SOUTHWEST
SOUTHWEST
SOUTHEAST
SOUTHEAST
SOUTHEAST
SOUTHEAST
WEST CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
SOUTHEAST
CENTRAL

WEST CENTRAL
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County

ALLEGAN
ARENAC
BARRY

BAY
BRANCH
CALHOUN
CASS

CLARE
CLINTON
EATON
GENESEE
GLADWIN
GRATIOT
HILLSDALE
HURON
INGHAM
IONIA
ISABELLA
JACKSON
KALAMAZOO
KENT
LAPEER
LENAWEE
LIVINGSTON
MACOMB
MASON
MECOSTA
MIDLAND
MONROE
MONTCALM
MUSKEGON
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Commaodity

SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS
SOYBEANS

HARVESTED

42,900
17,100
30,300
49,400
73,800
75,100
47,400
4,460
69,900
76,700
46,600
8,100
78,800
79,800
46,700
53,100
62,800
54,400
47,800
32,900
24,500
41,700
119,800
19,100
22,200
6,070
7,460
22,000
80,100
25,700
7,850
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SOYBEANS - ACRES SOYBEANS - ACRES

PLANTED

42,900
17,200
30,900
49,500
74,000
75,300
47,500
4,500
70,100
76,900
46,900
8,100
79,200
80,100
46,800
53,400
63,000
54,700
48,000
33,000
24,600
41,900
120,000
19,100
22,200
6,100
7,500
22,100
80,400
25,800
7,900

PRODUCTION,
MEASURED IN BU

2,340,000

776,000
1,483,000
2,670,000
3,530,000
3,770,000
2,401,000

195,000
3,790,000
3,801,000
1,950,000

377,000
4,264,000
4,087,000
2,425,000
2,753,000
3,440,000
2,857,000
2,169,000
1,870,000
1,363,000
2,000,000
5,858,000

992,000
1,104,000

303,000

319,000
1,104,000
4,220,000
1,330,000

407,000

INSURANCE
YIELD

49.7
45.1
48.0
53.9
47.7
50.1
50.5
43.3
54.1
49.4
41.6
46.5
53.8
51.0
51.8
51.6
54.6
52.2
45.2
56.7
55.4
47.7
48.8
51.9
49.7
49.7
42.5
50.0
52.5
51.6
51.5
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2016 MICHIGAN WEST CENTRAL NEWAYGO SOYBEANS 6,720 6,800 292,000 42.9
2016 MICHIGAN SOUTHEAST OAKLAND SOYBEANS 3,600 3,600 170,000 47.2
2016 MICHIGAN CENTRAL OSCEOLA SOYBEANS 1,580 1,600 68,000 42.5
2016 MICHIGAN SOUTHWEST OTTAWA SOYBEANS 21,700 21,700 1,206,000 55.6
2016 MICHIGAN EAST CENTRAL SAGINAW SOYBEANS 112,800 113,500 5,817,000 51.3
2016 MICHIGAN EAST CENTRAL SANILAC SOYBEANS 119,800 120,000 6,421,000 53.5
2016 MICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRAL SHIAWASSEE ~ SOYBEANS 89,900 90,300 4,250,000 47.1
2016 MICHIGAN SOUTHEAST ST CLAIR SOYBEANS 56,900 57,700 2,778,000 48.1
2016 MICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRAL ST JOSEPH SOYBEANS 47,800 48,000 2,388,000 49.8
2016 MICHIGAN EAST CENTRAL TUSCOLA SOYBEANS 71,700 72,000 3,788,000 52.6
2016 MICHIGAN SOUTHEAST WASHTENAW  SOYBEANS 47,300 47,500 2,262,000 47.6
2016 MICHIGAN SOUTHEAST WAYNE SOYBEANS 3,700 3,700 111,000 30.0
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