## 2016 NASS INSURANCE YIELDS FORMATTED BY WILLIAMSON INSURANCE AGENCY

Year	State	Ag District	County	Commodity	SOYBEANS - ACRES HARVESTED	SOYBEANS - ACRES PLANTED	PRODUCTION, MEASURED IN BU	INSURANCE YIELD
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTHWEST	ALLEGAN	SOYBEANS	42,900	42,900	2,340,000	49.7
2016	MICHIGAN	EAST CENTRAL	ARENAC	SOYBEANS	17,100	17,200	776,000	45.1
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	BARRY	SOYBEANS	30,300	30,900	1,483,000	48.0
2016	MICHIGAN	EAST CENTRAL	BAY	SOYBEANS	49,400	49,500	2,670,000	53.9
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	BRANCH	SOYBEANS	73,800	74,000	3,530,000	47.7
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	CALHOUN	SOYBEANS	75,100	75,300	3,770,000	50.1
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTHWEST	CASS	SOYBEANS	47,400	47,500	2,401,000	50.5
2016	MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	CLARE	SOYBEANS	4,460	4,500	195,000	43.3
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	CLINTON	SOYBEANS	69,900	70,100	3,790,000	54.1
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	EATON	SOYBEANS	76,700	76,900	3,801,000	49.4
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	GENESEE	SOYBEANS	46,600	46,900	1,950,000	41.6
2016	MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	GLADWIN	SOYBEANS	8,100	8,100	377,000	46.5
2016	MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	GRATIOT	SOYBEANS	78,800	79,200	4,264,000	53.8
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	HILLSDALE	SOYBEANS	79,800	80,100	4,087,000	51.0
2016	MICHIGAN	EAST CENTRAL	HURON	SOYBEANS	46,700	46,800	2,425,000	51.8
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	INGHAM	SOYBEANS	53,100	53,400	2,753,000	51.6
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	IONIA	SOYBEANS	62,800	63,000	3,440,000	54.6
2016	MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	ISABELLA	SOYBEANS	54,400	54,700	2,857,000	52.2
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	JACKSON	SOYBEANS	47,800	48,000	2,169,000	45.2
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTHWEST	KALAMAZOO	SOYBEANS	32,900	33,000	1,870,000	56.7
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTHWEST	KENT	SOYBEANS	24,500	24,600	1,363,000	55.4
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	LAPEER	SOYBEANS	41,700	41,900	2,000,000	47.7
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	LENAWEE	SOYBEANS	119,800	120,000	5,858,000	48.8
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	LIVINGSTON	SOYBEANS	19,100	19,100	992,000	51.9
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	MACOMB	SOYBEANS	22,200	22,200	1,104,000	49.7
2016	MICHIGAN	WEST CENTRAL	MASON	SOYBEANS	6,070	6,100	303,000	49.7
2016	MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	MECOSTA	SOYBEANS	7,460	7,500	319,000	42.5
2016	MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	MIDLAND	SOYBEANS	22,000	22,100	1,104,000	50.0
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	MONROE	SOYBEANS	80,100	80,400	4,220,000	52.5
2016	MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	MONTCALM	SOYBEANS	25,700	25,800	1,330,000	51.6
2016	MICHIGAN	WEST CENTRAL	MUSKEGON	SOYBEANS	7,850	7,900	407,000	51.5

## 2016 NASS INSURANCE YIELDS FORMATTED BY WILLIAMSON INSURANCE AGENCY

2016	MICHIGAN	WEST CENTRAL	NEWAYGO	SOYBEANS	6,720	6,800	292,000	42.9
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	OAKLAND	SOYBEANS	3,600	3,600	170,000	47.2
2016	MICHIGAN	CENTRAL	OSCEOLA	SOYBEANS	1,580	1,600	68,000	42.5
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTHWEST	OTTAWA	SOYBEANS	21,700	21,700	1,206,000	55.6
2016	MICHIGAN	EAST CENTRAL	SAGINAW	SOYBEANS	112,800	113,500	5,817,000	51.3
2016	MICHIGAN	EAST CENTRAL	SANILAC	SOYBEANS	119,800	120,000	6,421,000	53.5
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	SHIAWASSEE	SOYBEANS	89,900	90,300	4,250,000	47.1
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	ST CLAIR	SOYBEANS	56,900	57,700	2,778,000	48.1
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTH CENTRAL	ST JOSEPH	SOYBEANS	47,800	48,000	2,388,000	49.8
2016	MICHIGAN	EAST CENTRAL	TUSCOLA	SOYBEANS	71,700	72,000	3,788,000	52.6
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	WASHTENAW	SOYBEANS	47,300	47,500	2,262,000	47.6
2016	MICHIGAN	SOUTHEAST	WAYNE	SOYBEANS	3,700	3,700	111,000	30.0